Presentation of Reinsurance Results Reinsurance service income or expenses is presented as a
single item through profit or loss.

Presentation of the risk adjustment  The non-financial risk adjustment and time value of money are
not disaggregated in the presentation based on the
accounting choice available in the AASB 17 paragraph 81.

Resolution Life Australasia Limited Financial Report
Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2023

Section 4: Accounting for life insurance contracts

40

4.1 Accounting for life insurance contracts and investment contracts (continued)

e) Transition to AASB 17 – 1 January 2022

AASB17 establishes new accounting requirements for insurance contracts. On adoption of AASB 17, RLAL has restated the 2022
opening and closing comparative information as presented in this set of financial statements. The originally presented and restated
information for the 2022 opening comparative period is presented in the table below. The closing comparative period is presented
in note 4.1 (f).

1 January 2022 1 January 2022
AASB 1038 Restatement Restated

$m $m¹ $m

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 191 - 191
Receivables and prepayments 992 (709) 283
Current tax assets 100 - 100
Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss 28,266 (63) 28,203
Deferred tax assets 337 24 361
Insurance contract assets - 1,688 1,688
Reinsurance contract assets 1,437 (101) 1,336
Intangible assets and goodwill 65 - 65
Total assets 31,388 839 32,227
Liabilities
Payables 706 (380) 326
Provisions 70 - 70
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit and loss 71 - 71
Interest-bearing liabilities 303 - 303
Deferred tax liabilities 906 (12) 894
Insurance contract liabilities 21,127 2,302 23,429
Reinsurance contract liabilities 1,390 (1,083) 307
Investment contract liabilities 4,586 (1) 4,585
Total liabilities 29,159 826 29,985

Net assets 2,229 13 2,242

Equity
Share capital 1,632 - 1,632
Retained earnings 654 15 669
Other reserves (57) (2) (59)
Total equity 2,229 13 2,242

Details of the AASB 17 changes are summarised below.

Insurance Contract Assets and Liabilities valuation: for non-participating products application of the respective transition
methodology to re-valuate the insurance contract liability using a fair value approach for most non-participating products, as well
as the change in contract boundary for liability measurement and establishment of an Insurance Acquisition Cash Flow (“IACF”)
for stepped risk products.

For participating products application of the chosen transition methodology to re-valuate the insurance contract liability using a